Loyola (0-7, 0-O0 MVC) -vs- Western Michigan (5-2, 0-0 MAC)
12/03/16 at Kalamazoo, Mich. (University Arena)

Date: 12/03/16 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lrgai:din%g 537 Loyola 16] 12| 13] 12| =3

Site: Kalamazoo, Mich. (University Arena) Western Michigan 15 17 22 11 65

Referees: Jodi Duffe, Brad Maxey, Steve Matuszewski

Loyola 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Williams, Kaitlyn * 40 4-12 4-9 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 14

11  Segars, Brandi * 35 5-17 0-2 0-0 2-7 9 3 3 4 0 0 10

12 Negatu, Citiana * 31 4-6 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 0 10

13 Salmon, Katie * 34 2-8 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 2 7

31 Williams, Miya * 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3

22 Coomber, Kiana 29 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 4 0 3 5

03 Mayers, Kianna 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 7-15 6-8 8-20 28 15 12 15 1 5 &3

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 20-51 39.2% 7-15 46.7 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Western Michigan 65

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 4 1st-00:32

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Hill, Marley * 34 6-13 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 1 1 3 0 0 13
10 Mobley, Breanna * 30 b5-11 0-0 2-4 10-6 16 3 1 3 2 0o 12
01 Shipman, Meredith * 34 4-13 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 1 10
04 Wimby, Deja * 30 4-11 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 3 9 1 1 2 9
20 McCane, Logan * 15 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
14  Smith, Najee 13 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
22  Miller, Meredith 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0] 0 0 5
11 Reed, Kamrin 12 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
15 Carlisle, Aneisha 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0] 0 0 4
52 VanZanten, Emma 6 O0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Parks, Alexis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 5-13 8-13 19-24 43 15 17 14 4 5 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter

4-16 25.00 %
7-19 36.84 %

2-4 50.00 %
1-3 33.33%

5-6 83.33 %
2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 26-64 40.6 % 5-13 38.5% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 16 3rd-
02:08

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Box Score

Loyola 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Williams, Kaitlyn 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3
11  Segars, Brandi 17  2-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 4
12  Negatu, Citiana 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7
13  Salmon, Katie 16 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 7
31  Williams, Miya 12 11 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
22  Coomber, Kiana 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 (0} 2 2
3 Mayers, Kianna 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 6] 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-22 4-7 2-2 4-10 14 9 5 11 (o} 3 28
50.0 % 57.1 % 100.0 %
Western Michigan 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Hill, Marley 17 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 0 7
10 Mobley, Breanna 17 3-6 0-0 2-4 8-2 10 0 (6} 2 2 0 8
1 Shipman, Meredith 19 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 3
4 Wimby, Deja 15 1-7 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 3 1 (0} 1 3
20  McCane, Logan 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 1
14  Smith, Najee 13 2-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 (0} 1 5
22 Miller, Meredith 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 3
11  Reed, Kamrin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
15 Carlisle, Aneisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
52 VanZanten, Emma 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 (6} (0] 0 0 2
2 Parks, Alexis 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-35 3-7 7-11 16-8 24 4 7 8 2 3 32

31.4% 42.9 % 63.6 %



2nd Box Score

Loyola 12
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Williams, Kaitlyn 20 3-7 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 11
11  Segars, Brandi 18 3-10 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 0 6
12  Negatu, Citiana 20 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 3
13  Salmon, Katie 18 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 (0} 1 0
31  Williams, Miya 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Coomber, Kiana 16 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
3 Mayers, Kianna 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 1 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 3-8 4-6 4-10 14 6 7 4 1 2 25
31.0% 37.5% 66.7 %
Western Michigan 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Hill, Marley 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0] 0 0 0 6
10 Mobley, Breanna 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 1 (0} 0 4
1 Shipman, Meredith 15 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 6] 0 7
4 Wimby, Deja 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 (0] 1 1 6
20  McCane, Logan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 1 0 0
14  Smith, Najee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
22 Miller, Meredith 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 2
11 Reed, Kamrin 12 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
15 Carlisle, Aneisha 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0] 0 0 0 4
52 VanZanten, Emma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Parks, Alexis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-29 2-6 1-2 3-16 19 11 10 6 2 2 33

51.7 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Loyola

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Michigan

REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEGATU,CITIANA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,KATIE
TURNOVER by SEGARS,BRANDI

TURNOVER by SALMON,KATIE
FOUL by SALMON,KATIE

SUB IN by MAYERS,KIANNA
SUB OUT by SEGARS,BRANDI

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIYA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MAYERS,KIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by NEGATU,CITIANA

SUB IN by SEGARS,BRANDI
SUB OUT by SALMON,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by NEGATU,CITIANA(iN the paint)

FOUL by NEGATU,CITIANA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIYA
TURNOVER by SEGARS,BRANDI
SUB IN by COOMBER,KIANA

SUB IN by SALMON,KATIE

SUB OUT by MAYERS,KIANNA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by COOMBER,KIANA
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI

09:39

09:36

09:15
08:59
08:59
08:45
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:18
07:54
07:51
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:14

06:59

06:41
06:28
06:17
06:00
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:33
05:20
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
04:59
04:37
04:22
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
03:57

03:32

2-0

2-1

2-3

2-6

5-6

5-8

7-8

9-8

9-9
9-10

V2

Vi

H1

H 4

H1

H3

H1

Vi

H1

MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
TURNOVER by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
FOUL by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by HILL,MARLEY
MISS FT by HILL,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MARLEY
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,BREANNA(iN the paint)

ASSIST by HILL,MARLEY

TURNOVER by HILL,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
SUB IN by PARKS,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by WIMBY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARLEY
MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH

REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
MISS JUMPER by MCCANE,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH



03:17 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by SALMON,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SEGARS,BRANDI(in the paint) 02:56 11-10 V1
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN --

02:37 TURNOVER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
02:37 SUB IN by SMITH,NAJEE
02:37 SUB IN by MILLER,MEREDITH
02:37 SUB IN by WIMBY,DEJA
02:37 SUB IN by VANZANTEN,EMMA
02:37 SUB OUT by PARKS,ALEXIS
02:37 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
02:37 SUB OUT by MCCANE,LOGAN
02:37 SUB OUT by HILL,MARLEY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:16 MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by COOMBER,KIANA --
MISS LAYUP by SALMON,KATIE 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MEREDITH
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 01:53
01:53 11-11 GOOD FT by VANZANTEN,EMMA
01:53 11-12 H1 GOOD FT by VANZANTEN,EMMA
01:37 FOUL by MILLER,MEREDITH
GOOD FT by SALMON,KATIE 01:37 12-12
GOOD FT by SALMON,KATIE 01:37 13-12 V1
SUB IN by MAYERS,KIANNA 01:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIYA 01:37
SUB OUT by NEGATU,CITIANA 01:37
SUB OUT by SEGARS,BRANDI 01:37
01:30 MISS JUMPER by WIMBY,DEJA
-- REBOUND OFF by VANZANTEN,EMMA
00:52 MISS LAYUP by VANZANTEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by COOMBER,KIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by SALMON,KATIE 00:32 16-12 V4
00:09 16-15 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MEREDITH
-- ASSIST by SMITH,NAJEE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Michigan
SUB IN by COOMBER,KIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,NAJEE

10:00 SUB OUT by MCCANE,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 09:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

09:35 FOUL by WIMBY,DEJA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 09:12

09:10 STEAL by SMITH,NAJEE

09:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NAJEE

- REBOUND OFF by HILL,MARLEY

08:58 TURNOVER by HILL,MARLEY
STEAL by COOMBER,KIANA 08:57
TURNOVER by COOMBER,KIANA 08:48

08:34 MISS JUMPER by WIMBY,DEJA

= REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
08:30 16-17 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,BREANNA(IN the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NEGATU,CITIANA 08:12 19-17 V2
ASSIST by COOMBER,KIANA --
FOUL by NEGATU,CITIANA 07:58

SUB IN by MAYERS,KIANNA 07:58



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIYA 07:58

SUB OUT by NEGATU,CITIANA 07:58
SUB OUT by SALMON,KATIE 07:58
07:52 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,MARLEY
-- ASSIST by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIYA 07:38
07:20 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NAJEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAJEE
07:16 19-21 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NAJEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SEGARS,BRANDI(in the paint) 06:56 21-21
06:38 TURNOVER by WIMBY,DEJA
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 06:27
06:27 BLOCK by MOBLEY,BREANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARLEY
06:06 TURNOVER by HILL,MARLEY
STEAL by COOMBER,KIANA 06:06
06:06 FOUL by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
GOOD JUMPER by MAYERS,KIANNA 05:48 23-21 V2
ASSIST by SEGARS,BRANDI --
05:33 MISS LAYUP by WIMBY,DEJA
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,MARLEY
05:21 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by WIMBY,DEJA(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIYA 05:21
05:21 23-24 H1 GOOD FT by WIMBY,DEJA
SUB IN by SALMON,KATIE 05:21
SUB OUT by COOMBER,KIANA 05:21
TURNOVER by SEGARS,BRANDI 05:04
05:03 STEAL by WIMBY,DEJA
05:00 MISS LAYUP by WIMBY,DEJA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
FOUL by MAYERS,KIANNA 04:52
04:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:43 MISS FT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:43 MISS FT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN --
SUB IN by COOMBER,KIANA 04:43
SUB OUT by MAYERS,KIANNA 04:43
TURNOVER by COOMBER,KIANA 04:28
04:27 STEAL by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH

04:19 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
03:48 MISS LAYUP by WIMBY,DEJA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
03:36 TURNOVER by SMITH,NAJEE
STEAL by SALMON,KATIE 03:32
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAJEE
03:10 MISS JUMPER by WIMBY,DEJA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAJEE
03:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NAJEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MAYERS,KIANNA 03:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIYA 03:04
03:04 SUB IN by MCCANE,LOGAN
03:04 SUB OUT by WIMBY,DEJA

03:03 23-29 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NAJEE
-- ASSIST by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH



MISS LAYUP by SEGARS,BRANDI 02:49
REBOUND OFF by MAYERS,KIANNA --

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 02:42

02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:24 TURNOVER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
TURNOVER by SALMON,KATIE 02:14
FOUL by SALMON,KATIE 02:14

01:55 MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI --
GOOD JUMPER by COOMBER,KIANA(iIn the paint) 01:38 25-29 H4

01:17 MISS JUMPER by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by MAYERS,KIANNA 01:15

01:15 25-30 H5 GOOD FT by MCCANE,LOGAN

01:15 MISS FT by MCCANE,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI --

01:15 SUB IN by WIMBY,DEJA

01:15 SUB OUT by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
MISS LAYUP by SALMON,KATIE 01:10

01:10 BLOCK by MOBLEY,BREANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 00:51 28-30 H2

00:38 MISS JUMPER by MCCANE,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
00:15 28-32 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
-- ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Michigan
10:00 SUB IN by CARLISLE,ANEISHA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCANE,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 09:56

= REBOUND DEF by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
09:29 28-34 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,BREANNA(IN the paint)
— ASSIST by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH

09:19 FOUL by WIMBY,DEJA
GOOD JUMPER by NEGATU,CITIANA(In the paint) 09:07 30-34 H4

08:50 MISS JUMPER by WIMBY,DEJA
REBOUND DEF by SALMON,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 08:27

== REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARLEY

GOOD JUMPER by CARLISLE,ANEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
08:19 30-36 H6 paint)

== ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIYA 08:02
== REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by CARLISLE,ANEISHA(fastbreak)(in the
07:55 30-38 H 8 paint)

== ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

SUB IN by COOMBER,KIANA 07:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIYA 07:40
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 07:33
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by SEGARS,BRANDI 07:07

07:04 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WIMBY,DEJA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03

06:50 FOUL by CARLISLE,ANEISHA
TURNOVER by COOMBER,KIANA 06:46

06:39 STEAL by WIMBY,DEJA



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by SEGARS,BRANDI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by COOMBER,KIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COOMBER,KIANA

TURNOVER by SEGARS,BRANDI
FOUL by NEGATU,CITIANA

REBOUND DEF by NEGATU,CITIANA
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN
ASSIST by NEGATU,CITIANA

GOOD JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by SALMON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN

SUB IN by MAYERS,KIANNA
SUB OUT by SALMON,KATIE

MISS FT by NEGATU,CITIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEGATU,CITIANA

FOUL by SEGARS,BRANDI
FOUL by MAYERS,KIANNA

BLOCK by MAYERS,KIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI

GOOD LAYUP by MAYERS,KIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SEGARS,BRANDI

06:38
06:34
06:20
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:53

05:36
05:25
05:04
05:04
05:03
05:03
04:49
04:32
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:15

03:57
03:44
03:22

02:57

02:36

02:15
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:52
01:11
00:43
00:43

00:36

00:04
00:00

30-42

31-42
32-42
32-44

32-46

33-46
33-48

36-48

36-50
38-50

38-52

38-54

I

12

11
10
12

14

13
15

12

14
12

14

16

39-54 H 15

41-54 H 13

GOOD LAYUP by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA
FOUL by CARLISLE,ANEISHA
FOUL by CARLISLE,ANEISHA
FOUL by WIMBY,DEJA

GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
GOOD JUMPER by WIMBY,DEJA
FOUL by MOBLEY,BREANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WIMBY,DEJA(in the paint)

SUB IN by MILLER,MEREDITH
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MEREDITH
ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MEREDITH
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MEREDITH

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY(in the paint)

SUB IN by PARKS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by MOBLEY,BREANNA
SUB OUT by WIMBY,DEJA
FOUL by MOBLEY,BREANNA

SUB IN by REED,KAMRIN

SUB IN by MCCANE,LOGAN

SUB OUT by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
SUB OUT by CARLISLE,ANEISHA
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by REED,KAMRIN

MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by TEAM



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Michigan

SUB IN by COOMBER,KIANA 10:00

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIYA 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
10:00 SUB OUT by WIMBY,DEJA
10:00 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,BREANNA
00:00 SUB OUT by HILL,MARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by PARKS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,MEREDITH
10:00 SUB IN by VANZANTEN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by REED,KAMRIN

09:50 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by REED,KAMRIN
== ASSIST by PARKS,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by COOMBER,KIANA(in the paint) 09:34 43-57 H14
09:11 TURNOVER by PARKS,ALEXIS
08:55 FOUL by PARKS,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by COOMBER,KIANA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by SEGARS,BRANDI -
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 08:49
08:49 BLOCK by MCCANE,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by SEGARS,BRANDI 08:42
REBOUND OFF by COOMBER,KIANA ==
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 08:15
== REBOUND DEF by VANZANTEN,EMMA
07:57 TURNOVER by PARKS,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 07:41 46-57 H11
ASSIST by SEGARS,BRANDI -
07:22 TURNOVER by REED,KAMRIN
STEAL by COOMBER,KIANA 07:20
TURNOVER by COOMBER,KIANA 07:15
07:14 STEAL by REED,KAMRIN
FOUL by SEGARS,BRANDI 07:10
07:10 MISS FT by REED,KAMRIN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:10 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by REED,KAMRIN

07:10 SUB IN by WIMBY,DEJA
07:10 SUB IN by MOBLEY,BREANNA
07:10 SUB IN by HILL,MARLEY
07:10 SUB IN by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
07:10 SUB OUT by PARKS,ALEXIS
07:10 SUB OUT by MILLER,MEREDITH
07:10 SUB OUT by VANZANTEN,EMMA
07:10 SUB OUT by MCCANE,LOGAN
06:55 FOUL by HILL,MARLEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIYA 06:55
SUB OUT by COOMBER,KIANA 06:55
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 06:53
REBOUND OFF by SEGARS,BRANDI ==
MISS JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 06:50
== REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
06:26 MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARLEY
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:25 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOBLEY,BREANNA
MISS JUMPER by SALMON,KATIE 06:00

== REBOUND DEF by WIMBY,DEJA
05:45 TURNOVER by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
STEAL by SALMON,KATIE 05:45



GOOD JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 05:33 48-60 H 12
ASSIST by NEGATU,CITIANA --

05:09 MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOMBER,KIANA 05:06
SUB IN by MAYERS,KIANNA 05:06
SUB OUT by SEGARS,BRANDI 05:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIYA 05:06
MISS JUMPER by COOMBER,KIANA 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:29 MISS LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by NEGATU,CITIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 04:13 51-60 H9
ASSIST by NEGATU,CITIANA --

03:45 MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,BREANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
03:42 MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by SALMON,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:59 MISS LAYUP by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
02:56 MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by COOMBER,KIANA --
02:46 FOUL by REED,KAMRIN
SUB IN by SEGARS,BRANDI 02:46
SUB OUT by MAYERS,KIANNA 02:46
GOOD JUMPER by SEGARS,BRANDI 02:40 53-60 H7
ASSIST by COOMBER,KIANA --
02:20 MISS JUMPER by HILL,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI --
MISS JUMPER by NEGATU,CITIANA 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
02:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:56 MISS 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by SEGARS,BRANDI --
MISS JUMPER by SALMON,KATIE 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,BREANNA
01:29 53-63 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
-- ASSIST by WIMBY,DEJA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAITLYN 01:13
01:13 BLOCK by WIMBY,DEJA
-- REBOUND DEF by WIMBY,DEJA
FOUL by SALMON,KATIE 01:10
01:03 TURNOVER by MOBLEY,BREANNA
01:03 FOUL by MOBLEY,BREANNA
MISS JUMPER by SALMON,KATIE 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MARLEY
00:39 53-65 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MARLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHIPMAN,MEREDITH
MISS 3PTR by NEGATU,CITIANA 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WIMBY,DEJA



